
 

 

MAA UMIYA PATIDAR GIRLS’ H.S. SCHOOL 

Yearly Plan 2024-2025 

 
MARCH - SUCCESS / FAIRNESS  

13/03/2024 Wednesday 
New Academic Session Begins 2024-2025 

Classes X and XII  

22/03/2024 Friday World Water Day Creative Awareness Assembly  

25/03/2024 Monday Holi 

29/03/2024 Friday Good Friday 

30/03/2024 Saturday Holy Saturday 

31/03/2024 Sunday Easter 

APRIL - HARDWORK / DISCIPLINE  

03/04/2024 Wednesday New Academic Session Begins 2024-2025 

Class Nursery to IX (Inter Religious Prayer) / Sarva 

Dharma Prarthana   

09/04/2024 Tuesday Gudi Padwa 

10/04/2024 Wednesday Chetichand 

11/04/2024 Thursday Id- Ul- Fitar 

13/04/2024 Saturday Special Assembly on Ambedkar Jayanti  

Students’ seminar on First-Aid 

14/04/2024 Sunday Ambedkar Jayanti  

15/04/2024 Monday Handwriting Competition  

(Hindi and English Class Wise VI to XII) 

17/04/2024 Wednesday Ram Navami 

18/04/2024 Thursday World Heritage Day 

20/04/2024 Saturday Special Assembly on National Civil Service Day 

Hindi/ English Story Writing (कहानी लेखन) (Classes - 

VI to XII) 

Wall Hanging Competition ( Classes I – V) 

21/04/2024 Sunday National Civil Service Day 

22/04/2024 Monday Special Assembly on World Earth Day / Green Army 

Day, Plantation Drive (Class VI to XII) 

30/04/2024  Last working day of  month and Summer Vacation 

Start from 01st May 2024 

MAY 

24/05/2024  Staff on duty after summer vacation  

JUNE - HONESTY / TIME MANAGEMENT  

10/06/2024 Thursday School Re-Opens After Summer Vacation (Nur. 

to XII) 

 

17/06/2024 Monday Id- Ul- Zuah 



 

 

21/06/2024 Friday International Yoga Day, Yoga & Meditation 

 (Special Assembly) and Quiz (House Wise VI – 

XII) 

22/06/2024 Saturday Students Seminar on Health & Hygiene (I to XII)  

26/06/2024 Wednesday International Day Against Drug Abuse and Illicit 

Trafficking (Special Assembly)  

Green Day Competition (Class I & II) 

Decorating Umbrella (Class III to V) 

29/06/2024 Saturday School Mono Making Competition (Class VI to XII) 

JULY – COMMITMENT / TEAM WORK  

01/07/2024 Monday Doctor’s Day (Special Assembly) 

03/07/2024 Wednesday Investiture Ceremony (VI to XII) 

11/07/2024 Thursday World Population Day 

13/07/2024 Saturday Investiture Ceremony (I to V) 

16/07/2024 Tuesday Solo Singing Competition Class VI to XII (House 

Wise)  

17/07/2024 Wednesday Muharram 

18/07/2024 to 30/07/2024 PT- I Exam (Classes – I to XII) 

20/07/2024 Saturday Special Assembly on Guru Purnima 

21/07/2024 Sunday Guru Purnima 

26/07/2024 Friday Kargil Vijay Diwas, Special Tribute to Martyrs  

(Creative Assembly) 

27/07/2024 Saturday Speech Competition (Topic- ‘Unity in Diversity’ VI 

to VIII)  

Debate  (IX- XII) Topic - “United we Stand, Divided 

we fall” 

29/07/2024 Monday 

Special Assembly on World Nature Conservation 

Day and Poster Making Competition (Class VI to 

VIII) and Drawing & Painting Competition (Class IX 

to XII) 

AUGUST – PATRIOTISM / UNITY IN DIVERSITY 

05/08/2024 Monday Good Friendship Assembly 

08/08/2024 Thursday Quit India Movement Day Special Assembly 

10/08/2024 Saturday Solo Dance Competition (Class VI to XII) 

12/08/2024 Monday International Youth Day Special Assembly 

Essay Writing Competition (Hindi & English) (VI – 

XII) 

Spell Bee Competition (Class (VI – XII) 

13/08/2024 Tuesday Special Assembly on World Organ Donation Day 

and Students Workshop for Class VI – XII.  

14/08/2024 Wednesday dfork okpu /Poem Recitation  

Theme ‘patriotism’ (VI- VIII) House wise 

Debate (IX to XII) House wise 

Fancy Dress Competition ( Class VI to VIII) 



 

 

15/08/2024 Thursday  Independence Day (Valedictory Function) 

17/08/2024 Saturday Special Assembly on Raksha Bandhan. 

Rakhi Making Competition Class (VI to XII)  

Fancy Dress Competition (Class I to V) 

19/08/2024 Monday Raksha Bandhan (Special Assembly) 

24/08/2024 Saturday PTM of PT- I for Classes I to XII 

26/08/2024 Monday Krishna Janmashtami 

28/08/2024 Wednesday National Sports Day  

Common Games (Class I to V) 

29/08/2024 Thursday Special Assembly on National Sports Day  

(Major Dhyan Chand Birthday)  

Sub- Junior (VI to VIII) House wise 

Boys – Football, Girls- Kho- Kho 

Junior (IX to X) House wise 

Boys – Football, Girls- Kho- Kho 

Senior (XI to XII) House wise 

Boys – Football, Girls- Kho- Kho 

SEPTEMBER – OBEDIENCE / RESPECT FOR TEACHERS & PARENTS 

01/09/2024 Sunday National Nutrition Week 

02/09/2024 Monday Special Awareness Assembly on ‘National Nutrition 

Week’ 

Wishing Card Making Competition (Class I to V) 

05/09/2024 Thursday Teacher’s Day 

07/09/2024 Saturday Ganesh Chaturathi 

08/09/2024 Sunday World Literacy Day  

10/09/2024 to 25/09/2024 Term – I / Half Yearly Examination (Classes I to XII) 

14/09/2024 Saturday Special Assembly on Hindi Diwas  

18/09/2024 Wednesday Local Holiday (Ananat Chaturdashi Second Day) 

21/09/2024 Saturday Special Assembly on International Day of Peace 

Slogan Writing Competition by Peace Club Class VI 

– XII  

27/09/2024 Friday World Tourism Day  

28/09/2024 Saturday Special Assembly on World Heart Day / Medical 

Check up 

Heart Making Competition (Class I to V) 

29/09/2024 Sunday World Heart Day 

30/09/2024 Monday Special Assembly on International Translation Day  

OCTOBER – SELF- DISCIPLINE / NON- VIOLENCE 

01/10/2024 Tuesday Special Assembly on Gandhi Jayanti & Swachhta 

Abhiyan. 

By Health & Wellness Club Class wise VI- XII 

02/10/2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti  

05/10/2024 Saturday Garba Dance Competition House Wise & Maths 

Model Making Competition (Class VI to XII) 



 

 

Best of Waste Competition (Class I to V) 

08/10/2024 Tuesday Special Assembly on Indian Air force Day 

12/10/2024 Saturday Dussehra 

15/10/2024 Tuesday 15th October World Student Day  & World Hand 

Washing Day (Special Assembly) 

17/10/2024 Thursday Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti 

19/10/2024 Saturday  PTM (Term -I / Half Yearly Exam Classes –I to 

XII) 

25/10/2024 Friday Diya Decoration (Class VI to XII) 

Rangoli Competition (Class VI – XII) House Wise 

Dialogue Competition (Class I to V) 

26/10/2024 Saturday Alumni Meet 

31/10/2024 Thursday Diwali 

NOVEMBER – INNOCENCE / COMPASSION 

01/11/2024 Friday Special Assembly on Madhya Pradesh Foundation 

Day 

02/11/2024 Saturday House Making Competition (Class I to V) 

Debate Competition House Wise (Class VI – XII) 

05/11/2024 to 15/11/2024 PT- II Examination (Classes I- XII) 

11/11/2024 Monday Special Assembly on National Education Day 

Reading Competition (Class I to V) 

14/11/2024 Thursday Children’s Day / Jawahar Lal Nehru’s Birth 

Anniversary  

15/11/2024 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti 

23/11/2024 Saturday Annual Sports Meet (Class I to XII) 

26/11/2024 Tuesday Special Assembly on Constitution Day 

30/11/2024 Saturday  Capacity Building Program on Stress 

Management  

 

DECEMBER – LOVE, PEACE, JOY 

02/12/2024 Monday Special Assembly on National Pollution Control Day  

07/12/2024 Saturday PTM  of  PT- II for Class I to XII 

09/12/2024 to 20/12/2024 Pre- Board –I Examination (Class X & XII) 

09/12/2024 Monday Special Assembly on Armed Forces Flag Day 

10/12/2024 Tuesday Human Rights Day, Creative Awareness Assembly 

14/12/2024 Saturday Medical Check- up 

16/12/2024 Monday Special Assembly on Vijay Diwas  

21/12/2024 Saturday Career Guidance Counselling For Class X to XII 

25/12/2024 Wednesday Christmas Day  

27/12/2024 Friday Sports Day (Class VI to XII) 

28/12/2024 Saturday Sports Day & Prize Distribution (Class I to V) 

30/12/2024 Monday Prize Distribution (Class VI to XII) 

 



 

 

Note: - 
1. Parents are kindly advised not to take students from the Class for functions, Celebrations, 

Party, Outing etc. Kindly preplan such occasions. 

 2. Students will not be allowed to go immediately after the exam on Examination days. 

 3. During the school hours, parents are not allowed to meet teachers. 

 4. It is mandatory to attend all the Examination of the Academic Session 2024-2025. 

 5. Students should submit the Notes and Projects in time to fetch good score. 

 6. Periodical Tests, Term – I, Pre-Board and Annual Exam dates are tentative. 

 7. Improvement of performance date will be declared later. 

 8.  New Admission for Class I to IX & XI will begin on the next day of the Annual Result 

announcement. 

 

****************** 

JANUARY – LIBERTY, JUSTICE, EQUALITY & FRATERNITY 

01/01/2025 Wednesday New Year 2025 

06/01/2025 Monday Ornaments Making Competition by Art Paper (Class 

I to V) 

11/01/2025 Saturday  Pre-Board-I P.T.M (X and XII) 

13/01/2025 Monday Special Assembly on Swami Vivekanand Jayanti/ 

National youth Day  

National Symbol Making Competition (Class I to V) 

15/01/2025 Wednesday Special Assembly on Indian Army Day /Pongal/ 

Makarsankranti  

25/01/2025 to 04/02/2025 Pre – Board II Examination (Class X & XII) 

23/01/2025 Thursday Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Birthday 

24/01/2025 Friday National Girl Child Day Special Assembly  

25/01/2025 Saturday National Voter’s Day  

26/01/2025 Sunday Republic Day (Valedictory Function) 

30/01/2025 Thursday Shaheed Diwas Special Assembly 

FEBRUARY – DEDICATION/ PERSEVERANCE 

08/02/2025 Saturday Safe Internet Day Special Awareness Assembly on 

Cyber Safety    

12/02/2025 Wednesday Guru Ravidas Jayanti  

Term – II/  ANNUAL EXAMINATION(15/02/2025 TO 05/03/2025) 

[Classes I TO IX AND XI] 

26/02/2025 Wednesday Mahashivratri 

MARCH –  SUCCESS /FAIRNESS 

14/03/2025 Friday Holi 

15/03/2025 Saturday PTM of Annual Examination (Class IX & XI) 

19/03/2025 Wednesday Rang Panchami 

17/03/2025 Monday New Academic Session 2025-2026 begin for  

(Class X & XII) 

22/03/2025 Saturday PTM of Term - II Examination (I to VIII) 

31/03/2025 Monday Id -UL- Fitar 


